
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4036
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2002
WELFARE OF ORPHANS IN BIHAR AND JHARKHAND
RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Non-Governmental Organisations working for the welfare of orphans in Bihar and Jharkhand;

(b) the financial assistance provided to each of these NGOs during the last three years;

(c) whether some of these NGOs have misappropriated this financial assistance;

(d) if so, the details of such NGOs; and

(e) the action taken against these NGOs?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI S. B. MOOKHERJEE)

(a) and (b) Bihar Voluntary Coordinating Agency, a Non-Governmental Organisation is working for the welfare of orphans in Bihar. Its address is C/o East & West Educational Society, Arogya Mandir Campus, R.K. Avenue, Nala Road, Patna −800004. No financial assistance has been provided to the organization. No such organization is working in Jharkhand.

(c) to (e) Do not arise.
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